133133
RoHS
1 or 2 PNP/NPN - 10° + 50° DIN 48 x 48
000000
RS 232
485
422
00000

simple to programme by means of cursor keys.
Available with optional interfaces or as Ex-proof version.
Order code
a   Numbers of presets
 6  =  1 preset 1)
 7  =  2 presets 1)
b   Outputs
 0  =  relays 1)
 1 = optocoupler
c   Power supply
 0  =  100 ... 240 V AC, ± 10% 1)
 3  =  10 ... 30 V DC 1)
5 V input level: order code:
 7.XXX.01X.XXX.9382
d   Interface
 00 =  none 1)
05 =  RS232
06 =  RS422
07 =  RS485
e   Optional
 (only for a  = 7, b  = 0, d  = 00)
Ex-proof housing acc. to explosion-proof class
EEx D IIC T6 with encapsulated cable 2 x 3 m,
various mounting parts, PTB approval certificate,
with keys approved for explosive gas atmosphere
(for explosive dust atmosphere on request)
Delivery specification
- Counter 716 / 717
- 1 screw terminal 7 pin, RM 5.08
- 1 screw terminal 7 pin, RM 3.81
- 1 front bezel for screw mounting,
 panel cut-out 50 x 50 mm [1.97 x1.97“] - T008860
- 1 front bezel for clip mounting,
 panel cut-out 50 x 50 mm [1.97 x1.97“] - T008853
- 1 mounting clip
- 1 template for cut-out
- 1 operating instruction
6.71 . 0
1
1 X
b
. .X X Ex
c e
XX
da
1) Stock types
Power supply Multifunction High protection
level
High count
frequency
Presets Type of input Temperature
range
DIN front bezel Plug-in screw
terminal
Interface
LED display
Ex protection
Preset counters, electronic
LED preset counters Codix 716 / 717 (Ex)Multifunction – pulse, frequency, time (AC+DC)
134134 www.kuebler.com © Fritz Kübler GmbH, subject to errors and changes. 09/2014
General technical data
Display 6 digits, red 7 segment
LED display; 8 mm [0.32] high
Operating temperature -10°C ... +50°C [+14°F ... +122°F]
 (non-condensing)
Storage temperature -25°C ... +75°C [-13°F ... +167°F]
Altitude up to 2000 m [6562‘]
Electrical characteristics
Mechanical characteristics
Power supply 10 ... 30 V DC, max. 1.2 W
with reverse polarity protection
and galvanic isolation
100 ... 240 V AC, ± 10%, max. 9 VA